

J

C.A.No. 526 OF 2002

ITEM No.6

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN Civil Appeal No.526/2002

M/S. MATSUSHITA TELEVISION & AUDIO I.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS

Respondent (s)

(For stay and Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr. DA. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv. for
Mr. BK. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent for entering vakalatnama and appearance. List thereafter.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master